JP \$40.00 78512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leica Geosystems AG		02/09/2007	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brunswick Corporation	
Street Address:	1 N. Field Court	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78512313	AP NAVIGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia L. Schulz

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071021-0119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Murphy
Signature:	/Julie A. Murphy/
Date:	02/26/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0224

900070273

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignement#page1.tif source=Assignement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG, a Swiss corporation ("Assignor") having its principal place of business at Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland, is the current owner of the trademark registrations/applications and all associated rights listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Brunswick Corporation , a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having its principal place of business at 1 N. Field Court, Lake Forest, IL has acquired through certain of its subsidiaries the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, together with the entire portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, pursuant to the terms and conditions of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 29, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 9^{th} day of February, 2007.

Otaru

Assignor: LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG

By:

Name: Walter Schwyter

Title: Vice-Chairman of the Board

By:

Name Dr Georg A. Lang Title: Director Legal Affairs

Publ

notary

PUBLIC NOTARIZATION

I hereby certify the authenticity of the signature of: Family Name: Schwyter

First Name: Walter Date of Birth: 8 November 1957

Citizen of: Galgenen SZ Domicile: Meteboolweg 11 CH-8598 Bottighofen

This 9th day of February, 2007

PUBLIC NOTARIZATION

I hereby certify the authenticity

of the signature of: Family Name: Dr. Lang First Names: Georg Adolf Date of Birth: 5 May 1950

Citizen of: Zürich

Domicile: Kobelstrasse 15 CH-9442 Berneck

This 9th day of February, 2007

Notary Public

Dr. iur. Werner Ritter

Dr. iur. Werner Ritter Rechtsanwalt Auerstrasse 2 **CH – 943**5 Heerbrug**g** otar

Whiten Dr. iur. Werner Ritter

Notary Public

Dr. iur. Werner Ritter Rechtsanwalt Auerstrasse 2

CH - 9435 Heerbrugg



TRADEMARK

REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0226

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL./REG. NO.	STATUS
AP NAVIGATOR & Design	U.S.	78/512,313	Pending
AP NAVIGATOR & Design	Benelux	493565	Registered
AP NAVIGATOR & Design	Denmark	1990 06004 VR	Registered
AP NAVIGATOR & Design	Finland	126604	Registered
AP NAVIGATOR & Design	Norway	154737	Registered
AP NAVIGATOR & Design	Sweden	251311	Registered
MX MARINE	Switzerland	531951	Registered
MX MARINE & Design	Switzerland	531971	Registered
AP NAVIGATOR & Design	U.K.	B1476298	Registered
AP NAVIGATOR & Design	International	574488R	Registered
	Registration	nota	

RECORDED: 02/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0227